1059 new arrival Rare

ABDULLAH
BLINKY

BOTTOM & COMPANY
BREEN, BOBBY
CLARK, CHRIS
COMMODORES
CONTOURS
CONTOURS
CONTOURS
CRAWFORD, CAROLYN
DAY, DANNY
DAZZ BAND
DEAN, DEBBIE
DEAN, DEBBIE
ELGINS

FAIR, YVONNE
FANTASTIC FOUR
FOUR TOPS
FOUR TOPS
FOUR TOPS
FOUR TOPS
FOUR TOPS
FOUR TOPS
GAYE, MARVIN
GAYE, MARVIN
GAYE, MARVIN
GAYE, MARVIN
GAYE, MARVIN
GAYE, MARVIN &

TAMMI TERRELL
GAYE, MARVIN &

TAMMI TERRELL
GOOD, TOMMY
GOSPEL STARS
GRIFFIN, HERMAN
HEADLINERS
HEARTS OF STONE
HENDERSON, WES
HOLLAND, EDDIE
HOLLOWAY, BRENDA
HOLLOWAY, BRENDA
HONEST MEN
HORNETS

ISLEY BROTHERS
JACKSON, CHUCK
JOHN, MABLE
JOHN, MABLE
JOHN, ROBERT
JOHNSON, MARV
JOHNSON, TERRY
KAYLI, BOB

KING, REV. MARTIN

LUTHER c/w LIZ LA

KNIGHT, GLADYS & The
PIPS

KNIGHT, GLADYS & The
PIPS

LANDS, LIZ

LEE & THE LEOPARDS

LEWIS SISTERS

WHY THEM, WHY ME

I'M GONNA ZIMBA ZI0

| WOULDN'T CHANGE THE MAN HE
IS/I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
HERE FOR THE PARTY

same: mono

BETTER LATE THAN NEVER

HOW CAN WE TELL HIM

LOVE'S GONE BAD

PUT YOURSELF IN MY PLACE
THE ZOO (THE HUMAN Z00)
same: 3.16 mono version

IT'S SO HARD BEING A LOSER
same: 2.37 version

CAN YOU JERK LIKE ME

THAT DAY WHEN SHE NEEDED ME
IT'S SO HARD BEING A LOSER
YOUR LOVE GROWS MORE PRECI
FORGET ABOUT ME

DEVIL IN HIS HEART

PLEASE DON'T TURN THE LIGHTS
THIS TIME LAST SUMMER

ON THE ONE FOR FUN

same: 3.50 version

DON'T LET HIM SHOP AROUND
ANEW GIRL

BUT I'M AFRAID

ITSY BITY PITY LOVE

HEAVEN MUST HAVE SENT YOU
STAY IN MY LONELY ARMS

IT'S BAD FOR ME TO SEE YOU
same: 3.31 mono version

PIN POINT IT DOWN

| FEEL LIKE I'M FALLING IN LOV
IT'S THE SAME OLD SONG

YOUR LOVE IS AMAZING

THE KEY

DON'T LET HIM TAKE YOUR LOVE F
| GOT A FEELING

BERNADETTE

I'M IN A DIFFERENT WORLD
REMEMBER WHEN

MAC ARTHUR PARK

MAC ARTHUR PARK PT.2

SHAKE ME, WAKE ME

JUST AS LONG AS YOU NEED ME
HITCH HIKE

HELLO THERE ANGEL

HOW SWEET IT IS (TO BE LOVED
BY YOU) / FOREVER
YOU'RE A WONDERFUL ONE
WHEN I'M ALONE | CRY

CHANGE WHAT YOU CAN

YOU

AIN'T THAT PECULIAR

SHE'S GOT TO BE REAL

AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH
ENOUGH /GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
WHAT YOU GAVE ME

HOW YOU GONNA KEEP IT

BABY | MISS YOU

LEAVING HERE

HE LIFTED ME

BEHOLD THE SAINTS OF GOD
SLEEP (LITTLE ONE)

UPTIGHT

YOU'RE BAD NEWS

TONIGHT'S THE NIGHT

IT'S A LONESOME ROAD

same: 2.34 version

IN BED

REALITY

JAMIE

TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
STARTING THE HURT ALL OVER
AGAIN / JUST LOOK WHAT YOU'VE
WHEN I'M GONE

I'VE BEEN GOOD TO YOU

BABY

CHERIE

GIVE ME AKISS

SHE'S MY BABY

WHY WHEN LOVE IS GONE

TAKE ME IN YOUR ARMS

GIRLS, GIRLS, GIRLS

THE MAN IN YOU

WHO WOULDN'T LOVE A MAN LIKE
THAT / YOU MADE A FOOL OUT OF
WHO WOULDN'T LOVE A MAN LIKE
THAT / SAY YOU'LL NEVER LET ME
BREAD AND BUTTER

same: 3.05 version

COME TO ME

WHISPER

WHATCHA GONNA DO

SUZIE

HOLD ON PEARL

TOODLE DOO

| HAVE A DREAM

WE SHALL OVER COME

JUST WALK IN MY SHOES
STEPPING CLOSER TO YOUR HEA
YOU NEED LOVE LIKE | DO (DON'T
YOU) / same: 3.20 version

HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN
HIS HANDS / MAY WHAT HE LIVED
COME INTO MY PALACE

TRYING TO MAKE IT

YOU NEED ME

MOONLIGHT ON THE BEACH

S-S
—_———
= =

SOUL 35051
MOTOWN 1134
MOTOWN 1363 DJ
MOTOWN 1053
VIP 25038
MOWEST 5009 DJ
GORDY 7059 DJ
GORDY 7037 badge
GORDY 7059 arrow
MOTOWN 1050
VIP 25019
MOTOWN 1659 DJ
MOTOWN 1007 DJ
MOTOWN 1014 DJ
blue

VIP 25037
MOTOWN 1344 DJ
SOUL 35058
MOTOWN 1081
MOTOWN 1159
MOTOWN 1104
MOTOWN 1132
MOTOWN 1189
MOTOWN 1090
TAMLA 54075 single
globe

TAMLA 54107 DJ
TAMLA 54093 2
globes

TAMLA 54160
TAMLA 54122
TAMLA 54149
TAMLA 54187

GORDY 7034

TAMLA 54037 stripes

MOTOWN 1028
VIP 25011

VIP 25058 DJ
RARE EARTH 5007
MOTOWN 1021 2.21
TAMLA 54148
TAMLA 54111 wxb
mix

VIP 25047 wol

VIP 25004

TAMLA 54164
MOTOWN 1118
TAMLA 54031 DJ
TAMLA 54081 DJ
MOTOWN 1664 DJ
TAMLA 101 with
address

GORDY 7095
GORDY 7008
GORDY 7023 arrow
logo

SOUL 35023 swirl
SOUL 35071 DJ
GORDY 7026

GORDY 7002

VIP 25024

10

10

25

30

25

30

100

30

75

75

20

20

20

100

100

40

40

25

30

20

25

25

50

50

125

25

75

20

40

30

LONDON, PAUL and the
KAPERS

LONG, SHORTY
LONG, SHORTY
LUMPKIN, HENRY
LUMPKIN, HENRY
MARTHA & THE

VANDELLAS

MARTHA & THE
VANDELLAS

MARTHA & THE
VANDELLAS

MARTHA & THE
VANDELLAS
MARVELETTES
MARVELETTES
MARVELETTES
MCcCULLERS, MICKEY
MCcNAIR, BARBARA
McNEIR, BARBARA c/w

BRENDA HOLLOWAY
MIKE & THE

MODIFIERS
MILBURN, AMOS
MIRACLES
MIRACLES
MIRACLES
MONITORS
ORIGINALS
ORIGINALS

PAUL, BUNNY
PETERSON, PAUL
RANDOLPH, JIMMY
RARE EARTH
REEVES, MARTHA & the

VANDELLAS

REEVES, MARTHA & the
VANDELLAS

REEVES, MARTHA & the
VANDELLAS

REMUS, EUGENE
ROBINSON, SMOKEY &

MIRACLES

ROBINSON, SMOKEY &
MIRACLES

ROBINSON, SMOKEY &
MIRACLES

RON & BILL

ROSS, DIANA & MARVIN
GAYE

ROSS, DIANA & the
SUPREMES

ROSS, DIANA & the
SUPREMES

ROSS, DIANA & the
SUPREMES

ROSS, DIANA & the
SUPREMES
RUFFIN, DAVID
RUFFIN, JIMMY
RUFFIN, JIMMY
RUFFIN, JIMMY
SATINTONES
SATINTONES
SATINTONES
SATINTONES
SIMPSON, VALERIE
SPINNERS
SPINNERS

STARR, EDWIN
STARR, EDWIN
STARR, EDWIN

STRONG, BARRETT

SUGAR BABY

NEVER LIKE THIS

YOUR LOVE IS AMAZING
CHANTILLY LACE

CHANTILLY LACE

same:

I'VE GOT ANOTION

WE REALLY LOVE EACH OTHER
I'VE GOT ANOTION

WE REALLY LOVE EACH OTHER
HEAT WAVE

A LOVE LIKE YOURS

ONE WAY OUT / LOVE BUG LEAVE
MY HEART ALONE

I'M READY FOR LOVE

HE DOESN'T LOVE HER ANYMORE
I'M READY FOR LOVE

HE DOESN'T LOVE HER ANYMORE
KEEP OFF NO TRESPASSING

HERE | AM BABY

THE HUNTER GETS CAPTURED BY
THE GAME / | THINK | CAN CHANG
ANTHOLOGY

1975 usa dbl LP 28 tracks

SAME OLD STORY

I'LL CRY AMILLION TEARS
YOU'RE GONNA LOVE MY BABY
THE TOUCH OF TIME

BABY A-GO-GO

KEEPS ON ROLLING

| FOUND MYSELF A BRAND NEW
BABY /IT'S TOO BAD

MY BABY GAVE ME ANOTHER
CHANCE/ I'LL MAKE IT UP TO YOU
SAVE ME

(COME ROUND HERE)I'M THE ONE
IF YOUR MOTHER ONLY KNEW
WAY OVER THERE

WAY OVER THERE

DEPEND ON ME

SINCE | LOST YOU GIRL

DON'T PUT OFF TOMORROW WHAT
GOOD NIGHT IRENE

same:

GOOD NIGHT IRENE / NEED YOUR
LOVING (WANT U BACK)

I'M HOOKED

WE'RE ONLY YOUNG ONCE

YOUR LOVE'S GOT ME BURIN'
ALIVE/ A LITTLE BIT FOR SANDY
PLAINSVILLE U.S.A.

same: 2.48 mono version

WALKING SCHTICK

MIDNIGHT LADY

LOVE, GUESS WHO

| SHOULD BE PROUD

HEARTLESS

TAKING MY LOVE AND LEAVING
| CAN'T DANCE TO THAT MUSIC
YOUR PLAYING /| TRIED

YOU NEVER MISS A GOOD THING
GOTTA HAVE YOUR LOVIN'
SPECIAL OCCASION

original 1968 USA stereo press
YESTER LOVE

MUCH BETTER OFF

SPECIAL OCCASION

GIVE HER UP

IT

DON'T SAY BYE-BYE

YOU'RE A SPECIAL PART OF ME
same: 3.15 mono version

MEDLEY OF HITS

WHERE DID WE GO WRONG

THE COMPOSER

THE BEGINNING OF THE END

HE'S MY SUNNY BOY

SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER
YOU'VE BEEN SO WONDERFUL TO
ME / SOME THINGS YOU NEVER G
WALK AWAY FROM LOVE

LOVE CAN BE HAZARDOUS TO
HE WHO PICKS A ROSE

WHO'S LEADING YOU ON

DON'T YOU MISS ME A LITTLE BIT
BABY / same:

DON'T YOU MISS ME A LITTLE BIT
BABY /| WANT HER LOVE
TOMORROW & ALWAYS

A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE
TOMORROW AND ALWAYS

A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE

MY BELOVED

SUGAR DADDY

TOMORROW & ALWAYS

A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE
SILLY WASN'T |

| BELIEVE I'M GONNA TAKE THIS
(SHE'S GONNA LOVE ME) AT
SUNDOWN / MESSAGE FROM A BL
1 JUST CAN'T HELP BUT FEEL THE
PAIN / BAD, BAD WEATHER

SOUL MASTER

original 1968 USA press

STOP THE WAR NOW

GONNA KEEP ON TRYING UNTIL |
LOVE (THE LONELY PEOPLES
PRAYER) / same: 3.20 mono version
WHIRLWIND

I'M GONNA CRY

MOTOWN and related Original 45s & LPs == S

CHECK MATE 1006
SOUL 35031

SOUL 35031 DJ
MOTOWN 1005 DJ
MOTOWN 1005
GORDY 7022 arrow
design

GORDY 7062 arrow
GORDY 7056 arrow
GORDY 7056 badge
TAMLA 54166
TAMLA 54143
MOTOWN 827
TAMLA 54064 DJ ex
MOTOWN 1087 west
coast

SOUL 20663
GORDY 7006 DJ
MOTOWN 1038 DJ
TAMLA 54140
TAMLA 54069
TAMLA 54028 stripes
VIP 25039

SOUL 35029 DJ
TAMLA MOTOWN
35029 canada
GORDY 7017 DJ
MOTOWN 1129
MOTOWN 1243 DJ
RARE EARTH 5060
GORDY 7098
GORDY 7094 arrow
GORDY 7075 arrow
MOTOWN 1001 DJ
strings.

TAMLA MOTOWN
290 canada
TAMLA 54167
TAMLA 54172
TAMLA 54025
MOTOWN 1280 DJ
MOTOWN 1523
MOTOWN 1146
MOTOWN 1156
MOTOWN 1126
MOTOWN 1376
SOUL 20661

SOUL 35035 DJ
SOUL 35035
MOTOWN 1006 no
strings.

MOTOWN 1006 with
strings.

MOTOWN 1000 no
address

MOTOWN 1006 DJ
TAMLA 54224

VIP 25054
MOTOWN 1136
GORDY 931
GORDY 7104

MOTOWN 1276 DJ

TAMLA 54033 DJ

50

15

15

40

75

10

10

10

10

20

85

200

25

40

30

10

75

30

30

40

30

50

30

20

15

150

15

15

15

25

10

10

250

100

100

85

15

30

50

15

50





