1059 new arrival Rare *meeting MOTOWN* and related Original 45s & LPs

ABDULLAH	WHY THEM, WHY ME	SOUL 35051	10	M-	LONDON, PAUL and the	SUGAR BABY	CHECK MATE 1006	50	M-
BLINKY	I'M GONNA ZIMBA ZIO I WOULDN'T CHANGE THE MAN HE	MOTOWN 1134	10	M-	KAPERS LONG, SHORTY	NEVER LIKE THIS YOUR LOVE IS AMAZING	SOUL 35031	15	M-
BOTTOM & COMPANY	IS / I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU HERE FOR THE PARTY	MOTOWN 1363 DJ	6	M-	LONG, SHORTY	CHANTILLY LACE CHANTILLY LACE	SOUL 35031 DJ	15	E+
REEN, BOBBY	same: mono BETTER LATE THAN NEVER	MOTOWN 1053	25	E+	LUMPKIN, HENRY	same: I'VE GOT A NOTION	MOTOWN 1005 DJ	40	VG
CLARK, CHRIS	HOW CAN WE TELL HIM LOVE'S GONE BAD	VIP 25038	30	M-	LUMPKIN, HENRY	WE REALLY LOVE EACH OTHER I'VE GOT A NOTION	MOTOWN 1005	75	+ E+
COMMODORES	PUT YOURSELF IN MY PLACE THE ZOO (THE HUMAN ZOO)	MOWEST 5009 DJ	25	M-	MARTHA & THE	WE REALLY LOVE EACH OTHER HEAT WAVE	GORDY 7022 arrow	8	E+
	same: 3.16 mono version				VANDELLAS	A LOVE LIKE YOURS	design		
CONTOURS	IT'S SO HARD BEING A LOSER same: 2.37 version	GORDY 7059 DJ	30	M-	MARTHA & THE VANDELLAS	ONE WAY OUT / LOVE BUG LEAVE MY HEART ALONE	GORDY 7062 arrow	10	E+
CONTOURS	CAN YOU JERK LIKE ME THAT DAY WHEN SHE NEEDED ME	GORDY 7037 badge	15	E+	MARTHA & THE VANDELLAS	I'M READY FOR LOVE HE DOESN'T LOVE HER ANYMORE	GORDY 7056 arrow	5	M-
CONTOURS	IT'S SO HARD BEING A LOSER YOUR LOVE GROWS MORE PRECI	GORDY 7059 arrow	15	M-	MARTHA & THE VANDELLAS	I'M READY FOR LOVE HE DOESN'T LOVE HER ANYMORE	GORDY 7056 badge	10	M-
CRAWFORD, CAROLYN	FORGET ABOUT ME DEVIL IN HIS HEART	MOTOWN 1050	100	VG +	MARVELETTES	KEEP OFF NO TRESPASSING HERE I AM BABY	TAMLA 54166	10	E+
DAY, DANNY	PLEASE DON'T TURN THE LIGHTS THIS TIME LAST SUMMER	VIP 25019	30	VG +	MARVELETTES	THE HUNTER GETS CAPTURED BY THE GAME / I THINK I CAN CHANG	TAMLA 54143	10	M-
DAZZ BAND	ON THE ONE FOR FUN same: 3.50 version	MOTOWN 1659 DJ	5	M-	MARVELETTES	ANTHOLOGY 1975 usa dbl LP 28 tracks	MOTOWN 827	20	M-
DEAN, DEBBIE	DON'T LET HIM SHOP AROUND A NEW GIRL	MOTOWN 1007 DJ	75	E+	McCULLERS, MICKEY	SAME OLD STORY I'LL CRY A MILLION TEARS	TAMLA 54064 DJ ex	85	E+
DEAN, DEBBIE	BUT I'M AFRAID ITSY BITY PITY LOVE	MOTOWN 1014 DJ blue	75	E+	McNAIR, BARBARA	YOU'RE GONNA LOVE MY BABY THE TOUCH OF TIME	MOTOWN 1087 west coast	200	E+
ELGINS	HEAVEN MUST HAVE SENT YOU STAY IN MY LONELY ARMS	VIP 25037	20	E+	McNEIR, BARBARA c/w BRENDA HOLLOWAY	BABY A-GO-GO KEEPS ON ROLLING	SOUL 20663	25	M-
AIR, YVONNE	IT'S BAD FOR ME TO SEE YOU same: 3.31 mono version	MOTOWN 1344 DJ	5	Е	MIKE & THE MODIFIERS	I FOUND MYSELF A BRAND NEW BABY / IT'S TOO BAD	GORDY 7006 DJ	40	VG
FANTASTIC FOUR	PIN POINT IT DOWN I FEEL LIKE I'M FALLING IN LOV	SOUL 35058	20	Е	MILBURN, AMOS	MY BABY GAVE ME ANOTHER CHANCE / I'LL MAKE IT UP TO YOU	MOTOWN 1038 DJ	30	М
FOUR TOPS	IT'S THE SAME OLD SONG	MOTOWN 1081	10	E+	MIRACLES	SAVE ME (COME ROUND HERE)I'M THE ONE	TAMLA 54140	10	M-
TOUR TOPS	YOUR LOVE IS AMAZING THE KEY DON'T LET UM TAKE YOUR LOVE F	MOTOWN 1159	6	M-	MIRACLES	IF YOUR MOTHER ONLY KNEW	TAMLA 54069	75	M-
FOUR TOPS	DON'T LET HIM TAKE YOUR LOVE F I GOT A FEELING	MOTOWN 1104	15	E+	MIRACLES	WAY OVER THERE WAY OVER THERE	TAMLA 54028 stripes	30	Е
FOUR TOPS	BERNADETTE I'M IN A DIFFERENT WORLD	MOTOWN 1132	10	E+	MONITORS	DEPEND ON ME SINCE I LOST YOU GIRL	VIP 25039	30	M-
FOUR TOPS	REMEMBER WHEN MAC ARTHUR PARK	MOTOWN 1189	5	M-	ORIGINALS	DON'T PUT OFF TOMORROW WHAT GOOD NIGHT IRENE	SOUL 35029 DJ	40	E+
FOUR TOPS	MAC ARTHUR PARK PT.2 SHAKE ME, WAKE ME	MOTOWN 1090	15	E+	ORIGINALS	same: GOOD NIGHT IRENE / NEED YOUR	TAMLA MOTOWN	30	Е
GAYE, MARVIN	JUST AS LONG AS YOU NEED ME HITCH HIKE	TAMLA 54075 single	10	E+	PAUL, BUNNY	LOVING (WANT U BACK) I'M HOOKED	35029 canada GORDY 7017 DJ	50	E+
GAYE, MARVIN	HELLO THERE ANGEL HOW SWEET IT IS (TO BE LOVED	globe TAMLA 54107 DJ	20	M-	PETERSON, PAUL	WE'RE ONLY YOUNG ONCE YOUR LOVE'S GOT ME BURIN'	MOTOWN 1129	30	E+
GAYE, MARVIN	BY YOU) / FOREVER YOU'RE A WONDERFUL ONE	TAMLA 54093 2	20	E	RANDOLPH, JIMMY	ALIVE / A LITTLE BIT FOR SANDY PLAINSVILLE U.S.A.	MOTOWN 1243 DJ	5	Е
GAYE, MARVIN	WHEN I'M ALONE I CRY CHANGE WHAT YOU CAN	globes TAMLA 54160	10	M-	RARE EARTH	same: 2.48 mono version WALKING SCHTICK	RARE EARTH 5060	5	E+
	YOU AIN'T THAT PECULIAR			E+		MIDNIGHT LADY LOVE, GUESS WHO	GORDY 7098	20	M-
GAYE, MARVIN	SHE'S GOT TO BE REAL	TAMLA 54122	12		REEVES, MARTHA & the VANDELLAS	I SHOULD BE PROUD			
GAYE, MARVIN & FAMMI TERRELL	AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH / GIVE A LITTLE LOVE	TAMLA 54149	20	Е	REEVES, MARTHA & the VANDELLAS	HEARTLESS TAKING MY LOVE AND LEAVING	GORDY 7094 arrow	15	M-
GAYE, MARVIN & TAMMI TERRELL	WHAT YOU GAVE ME HOW YOU GONNA KEEP IT	TAMLA 54187	6	M-	REEVES, MARTHA & the VANDELLAS	I CAN'T DANCE TO THAT MUSIC YOUR PLAYING / I TRIED	GORDY 7075 arrow	8	M-
GOOD, TOMMY	BABY I MISS YOU LEAVING HERE	GORDY 7034	100	E+	REMUS, EUGENE	YOU NEVER MISS A GOOD THING GOTTA HAVE YOUR LOVIN'	MOTOWN 1001 DJ strings	150	E+
GOSPEL STARS	HE LIFTED ME BEHOLD THE SAINTS OF GOD	TAMLA 54037 stripes	100	Е	ROBINSON, SMOKEY & MIRACLES	SPECIAL OCCASION original 1968 USA stereo press	TAMLA MOTOWN 290 canada	15	Е
GRIFFIN, HERMAN	SLEEP (LITTLE ONE) UPTIGHT	MOTOWN 1028	40	M-	ROBINSON, SMOKEY & MIRACLES	YESTER LOVE MUCH BETTER OFF	TAMLA 54167	6	M-
HEADLINERS	YOU'RE BAD NEWS TONIGHT'S THE NIGHT	VIP 25011	40	Е	ROBINSON, SMOKEY & MIRACLES	SPECIAL OCCASION GIVE HER UP	TAMLA 54172	5	M-
HEARTS OF STONE	IT'S A LONESOME ROAD same: 2.34 version	VIP 25058 DJ	10	E+	RON & BILL	IT DON'T SAY BYE-BYE	TAMLA 54025	75	VG
HENDERSON, WES	IN BED REALITY	RARE EARTH 5007	8	M-	ROSS, DIANA & MARVIN GAYE	YOU'RE A SPECIAL PART OF ME same: 3.15 mono version	MOTOWN 1280 DJ	5	M-
HOLLAND, EDDIE	JAMIE	MOTOWN 1021 2.21	25	M-	ROSS, DIANA & the SUPREMES	MEDLEY OF HITS WHERE DID WE GO WRONG	MOTOWN 1523	5	M-
HOLLOWAY, BRENDA	TAKE A CHANCE ON ME STARTING THE HURT ALL OVER	TAMLA 54148	25	E+	ROSS, DIANA & the	THE COMPOSER	MOTOWN 1146	8	M-
HOLLOWAY, BRENDA	AGAIN / JUST LOOK WHAT YOU'VE WHEN I'M GONE	TAMLA 54111 wxb	30	Е	SUPREMES ROSS, DIANA & the	THE BEGINNING OF THE END HE'S MY SUNNY BOY	MOTOWN 1156	8	Е
HONEST MEN	I'VE BEEN GOOD TO YOU BABY	<u>mix</u> VIP 25047 wol	20	M-	SUPREMES ROSS, DIANA & the	SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER YOU'VE BEEN SO WONDERFUL TO	MOTOWN 1126	15	M-
IORNETS	CHERIE GIVE ME A KISS	VIP 25004	25	VG	SUPREMES RUFFIN, DAVID	ME / SOME THINGS YOU NEVER G WALK AWAY FROM LOVE	MOTOWN 1376	15	M-
SLEY BROTHERS	SHE'S MY BABY WHY WHEN LOVE IS GONE	TAMLA 54164	25	+ E+	RUFFIN, JIMMY	LOVE CAN BE HAZARDOUS TO HE WHO PICKS A ROSE	SOUL 20661	25	M-
IACKSON, CHUCK	TAKE ME IN YOUR ARMS GIRLS, GIRLS, GIRLS	MOTOWN 1118	15	M-	RUFFIN, JIMMY	WHO'S LEADING YOU ON DON'T YOU MISS ME A LITTLE BIT	SOUL 35035 DJ	10	M-
IOHN, MABLE	THE MAN IN YOU WHO WOULDN'T LOVE A MAN LIKE	TAMLA 54031 DJ	50	M-	RUFFIN, JIMMY	BABY / same: DON'T YOU MISS ME A LITTLE BIT	SOUL 35035	10	M-
IOHN, MABLE	THAT / YOU MADE A FOOL OUT OF WHO WOULDN'T LOVE A MAN LIKE	TAMLA 54031 DJ	50	M-	SATINTONES	BABY / I WANT HER LOVE TOMORROW & ALWAYS	MOTOWN 1006 no	250	VG
JOHN, MABLE	THAT / SAY YOU'LL NEVER LET ME BREAD AND BUTTER	MOTOWN 1664 DJ	5	M-	SATINTONES	A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE TOMORROW AND ALWAYS	strings MOTOWN 1006 with	100	+ M-
	same: 3.05 version					A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE MY BELOVED	strings		
IOHNSON, MARV	COME TO ME WHISPER	TAMLA 101 with address	125	E	SATINTONES	SUGAR DADDY	MOTOWN 1000 no address	100	VG +
IOHNSON, TERRY	WHATCHA GONNA DO SUZIE	GORDY 7095	25	E+	SATINTONES	TOMORROW & ALWAYS A LOVE THAT CAN NEVER BE	MOTOWN 1006 DJ	85	VG +
KAYLI, BOB	HOLD ON PEARL TOODLE DOO	GORDY 7008	75	M-	SIMPSON, VALERIE	SILLY WASN'T I I BELIEVE I'M GONNA TAKE THIS	TAMLA 54224	6	E+
KING, REV. MARTIN LUTHER c/w LIZ LA	I HAVE A DREAM WE SHALL OVER COME	GORDY 7023 arrow logo	15	E+	SPINNERS	(SHE'S GONNA LOVE ME) AT SUNDOWN / MESSAGE FROM A BL	VIP 25054	15	E+
KNIGHT, GLADYS & The PIPS	JUST WALK IN MY SHOES STEPPING CLOSER TO YOUR HEA	SOUL 35023 swirl	25	E+	SPINNERS	I JUST CAN'T HELP BUT FEEL THE PAIN / BAD, BAD WEATHER	MOTOWN 1136	30	M-
KNIGHT, GLADYS & The PIPS	YOU NEED LOVE LIKE I DO (DON'T YOU) / same: 3.20 version	SOUL 35071 DJ	10	E+	STARR, EDWIN	SOUL MASTER original 1968 USA press	GORDY 931	50	M-
LANDS, LIZ	HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS / MAY WHAT HE LIVED	GORDY 7026	20	E+	STARR, EDWIN	STOP THE WAR NOW GONNA KEEP ON TRYING UNTIL I	GORDY 7104	5	E+
	COME INTO MY PALACE	GORDY 7002	40	M-	STARR, EDWIN	LOVE (THE LONELY PEOPLES PRAYER) / same: 3.20 mono version	MOTOWN 1276 DJ	15	M-
LEE & THE LEOPARDS	TRYING TO MAKE IT								